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Cardiff and Vale University Health Board is the operational name of Cardiff and Vale University Local Health Board 

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/22/167 
Hospital Admissions and Birth Data 

Information Requested:  
1. How many patients that were admitted to the hospital had received at least one covid-19 
vaccine, for this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) does not hold this information. The UHB are 
unable to identify the vaccination status of all patients. However, under our Section 16 obligation, 
the duty to provide advice and assistance, the UHB can inform you that Digital Health and Care Wales 
(DHCW) hold the vaccination status of all patients and may be able to answer this request from an 
all-Wales position. Please see the link below for DHCW’s contact information:  
 
https://dhcw.nhs.wales/use-of-site/freedom-of-information/  
 
2. How many patients that were admitted to the hospital had NOT vaccinated against covid-19, for 
this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Please refer to the response to question 1.  
 
3. How many patients that were admitted to the hospital that had received at least one covid-19 
vaccine died of any cause, for this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Please refer to the response to question 1.  
 
4. How many patients that were admitted to the hospital that were NOT vaccinated against Covid- 
19 died of any cause, for this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Please refer to the response to question 1.  
 
5. How many patients that were admitted to the hospital that had received at least one covid-19 
vaccine died of covid-19, for this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Please refer to the response to question 1.  
  
6. How many patients that were admitted to the hospital that were NOT vaccinated against Covid- 
19 died of covid-19, for this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Please refer to the response to question 1.  
 
7. How many births were there at the hospital for this year (2022) broken down by month.  
Please see below: 
 

Jan Feb Mar 

456 419 468 
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